

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORD	RM C			
TRADEMARKS ONL 103320581				
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
MIDLAND MACHINERY CO., INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
	Name:_HSBC BANK USA			
Aintim	Internal			
Individual(s) Association	Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: ONE HSBC CENTER			
✓ Corporation- State: <u>NEW YORK</u>	City: BUFFALO			
Other	State: NEW YORK			
Citizenship (see guidelines) NEW YORK	Country: USA Zip: 14203			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship			
· · ·	Limited Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) OCTOBER 5, 2006	Corporation Citizenship NATIONAL BANK			
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship			
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
✓ Other_RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	2,203,292 1,943,547			
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): NOVA-PAVER (U.S. Reg. 2,203,292) MIX-PAVER (U.S. Reg. 1,943,547)				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	o. Total flumber of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:			
Name: HSBC BANK USA, N.A.				
Internal Address: GEORGE L. COWNIE, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 PAID			
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL, 27th FLOOR	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: ONE HSBC CENTER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	L Enclosed			
City:_BUFFALO	8. Payment Information:			
State: NEW YORK Zip: 14203	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
Phone Number: <u>716-841-4265</u>	Expiration Date			
Fax Number: <u>716-841-5087</u>	b. Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: george.l.cownje@us.hsbc.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	October 5, 2006			
Signature	October 5, 2006 Date			
George L. Cownie, Esq.	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK(S)

WHEREAS, for adequate consideration which has been received and acknowledged, HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, of One HSBC Center, Buffalo, NY 14203, as successor by merger to HSBC BANK USA, hereby releases and relinquishes its security interest of the intellectual property, including trademark registrations of MIDLAND MACHINERY CO., INC. and

NOW, THEREFORE, HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, does hereby release and forever relinquish its rights as lender to the trademarks and copyrights as set forth on Schedule A which is attached hereto and made a part hereof including all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and copyrights including the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks and copyrights and the right to reassign same.

SIGNED AS A SEALED INSTRUMENT as of this 5% day of October, 2006.

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: ____

Name: George L. Cownie

Title: Associate General Counsel

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF ERIE) ss.:

On this 5th day of October in the year 2006, before me the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared GEORGE L. COWNIE, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person on behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument

Notary Public

BEVERLY A. WELLS
No. 01 WEG069605
Notery Public, State of New York
Qualified in Erie County
My Commission Expires 9/20/20

glc/agree/Midland Machinery Release of Security Interest

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0181

SCHEDULE A

TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Trademark	Registration Number	<u>Issue</u> <u>Date</u>	Assignment Recordation Date	Reel/Frame
NOVA-PAVER	U.S. Reg. 2203292	11/10/1998	01/10/2000	002019/0399
MIX-PAVER	U.S Reg. 1943547	11/10/1998	01/10/2000	002019/0399

Glc\agree\Midland Machinery release sch a

TRADEMARK REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0182



ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Questions Call (716) 841-4888.

DATE OF ISSUE

09/11/2006

167193967

1220

*********105.00

ONE HUNDRED FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS

PAY TO THE ORDER

U. S. PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFCE P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA VA 22313-1450

DRAWER: HSBC BANK USA, N.A.



Issued by Integrated Payment Systems Inc., Englewood, Colorado Payable through HSBC Bank USA, N.A. Los Angeles, CA

700645# 1:1220431941: 68001671939675

DETACH BEFORE DEPOSITING

HSBC Bank USA, N.A.

167193967

THIS CHECK IS IN SETTLEMENT OF THE FOLLOWING INVOI

If you have any questions concerning this payment, please contact the HSBC Accounts Payable Department at (716) 841-4888.

SERVICE PROVIDER:

U. S. PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFCE

INVOICE NO.

PURCHASE. ORDER NO.

DATE

09/06/2006

GROSS AMOUNT

NET AMOUNT

000000000000000

105.00

105.00

FEE TO FILE RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENTS,

TOTAL PAYMENT:

105.00



TRADEMARK

REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0183





September 13, 2006

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Release of Security Interest in Patent(s) and Trademark(s)

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find for filing a Release of Security Interest in Patent(s) and a Release of Security Interest in Trademark(s), together with a check in the amount of \$105 for filing fees.

Thank you.

Sincerely yours,

George L. Cownie

Associate General Counsel

Enclosures

glc/corres/US Patent & Trademark/ps

09/20/2006 DBYRNE

00000198 2203292

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP 25.00 OP FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

INADEINIANNOUNLI				
Tab settings	tlease record the attached original documents or convitherent			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address:			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: City:State:ZIP:			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other □ Other □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number:			
City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

ASSIGNMENT COVERSHEET

SUBMITTED WITHOUT

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION

You NeeD

Release Document

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0186

RECORDED: 10/06/2006